Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sundance Spas, Inc.	10/08/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Balboa Instruments, Inc.
Street Address:	1382 Bell Avenue
City:	Tustin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92780

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6976052
Patent Number:	6965815
Patent Number:	6253227
Patent Number:	5559720
Patent Number:	5550753
Patent Number:	5361215

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)824-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-824-5555
Email: docketla@fulpat.com

Correspondent Name: John V. Hanley

Address Line 1: 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BALIN-43622

PATENT REEL: 018891 FRAME: 0790

500224149

00 69760

CH \$240 00

John V. Hanley

PATENT REEL: 018891 FRAME: 0791 EXHIBIT C TO ASSIGNMENT AND LICENSE AGREEMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT made by SUNDANCE SPAS, INC., d/b/a Sundance Spas, a California corporation, having a place of business at 13951

Monte Vista Avenue, Chino, California 91710 ("Sundance"), to BALBOA

INSTRUMENTS, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1690

Scenic Drive, Costa Mesa, California 92626 ("Balboa").

WHEREAS, Sundance has entered into the Assignment and License Agreement

dated Sen 29, 1998, pursuant to which Sundance has agreed to assign its patent rights

to Balboa; and

WHEREAS, as part of the Assignment and License Agreement, Sundance has

agreed to assign to Balboa certain patent rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises

herein contained, the parties agree as follows:

1. SUNDANCE PATENTS. "Sundance Patents" shall mean the patents and

patent applications listed on Schedule A, as well as any divisions, continuations,

continuation-in-part, or reissue applications thereof, including without limitation, any

foreign counterparts thereof.

2. ASSIGNMENT. Sundance assigns, transfers, and conveys to Balboa all

of Sundance's rights, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Sundance

C-1

Patents, the underlying inventions described therein, and all rights, claims, and privileges pertaining to the Sundance Patents.

Sundance authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any letters patent granted for said inventions, whether on patent applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications, to Balboa, its successors, and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the date written below.

BALBOA INSTRUMENTS, INC.

Date: 5cpr 30, 1998

Title

State of California County of Contra Contr On Cotober 8, 1998, before me, May Commen, Notary Public, personally appeared Roy Jacus 1.

[Kipersonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Mary Curnin MARY CRINNION Commission #1066921 Notary Public — Callfornia CONTRA COSTA COUNTY My Comm. Expires JUL 30, 1999 State of California County of Orange On 9-30, 1998, before me, Moirt M. White, Notary Public, personally appeared Stephen J. Scherer [Expersonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Moura M. White



SUNDANCE PATENTS

COUNTRY	SERIAL/APP. NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.
U.S.	385,062	02/07/95	5,550,753
U.S.	225,282	01/11/94	5,361,215
U.S.	327,927	10/24/94	5,559,720
U.S.	822,179	03/27/97	Pending

1

Assign6.agt

RECORDED: 02/15/2007

PATENT REEL: 018891 FRAME: 0795